Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lolon, Inc.		11/10/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coherent, Inc.	
Street Address:	5100 Patrick Henry Drive	
City:	Santa Clara	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95054-0980	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78225098	FASTUNE
Serial Number:	76098885	IOLON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (415)369-8788

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 415-369-7640

Email: vdevitt@thelenreid.com

Correspondent Name: Veronica Colby Devitt

Address Line 1: 101 Second Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	810981-248/ -253
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Veronica Colby Devitt
Signature:	/Veronica Colby Devitt/
	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0753

900036105

(8.72.50 E

998 HO

Date:	11/15/2005
Total Attachments: 3	
source=IOLON tm Assignment1#page1.tif	
source=IOLON tm Assignment2#page1.tif	
cource-IOLON tm Accionment3#nage1 tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0754

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment") is made as of the Effective Date set forth below by Iolon, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Seller").

WHEREAS, Seller owns the trademarks, trade names, service marks and logos listed in Attachment A (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Seller and Coherent, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Buyer") have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement of even date with this Assignment, pursuant to which Seller has granted and agreed to grant to Buyer, *inter alia*, all Seller's right title and interest in and to the Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, Buyer desires to acquire Seller's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration (including the consideration recited in the Asset Contribution Agreement), the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Seller makes the following assignment and agrees as follows:

- 1. ASSIGNMENT. Seller hereby assigns and sells to Buyer all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world, for all of the goods and/or services in conjunction with which the Trademarks are used, together with the goodwill of the Business symbolized by the Trademarks; said rights, title and interest include, without limitation, any and all causes of action heretofore accrued in Seller's favor for infringement or other violation of the aforesaid rights, to have and to hold the same unto Buyer, its successors, assigns and nominees, for the full duration of all such rights, and any renewals and extensions thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Seller had this assignment and transfer not been made.
- 2. <u>MISCELLANEOUS</u>. If any provision of this Assignment shall be adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this Assignment shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable. This Assignment shall be deemed to have been made in, and shall be construed pursuant to the laws of the State of California without regard to conflicts of laws provisions thereof.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0755 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has executed this Assignment as of the Effective Date set forth below.

Effective Date: November 10, 2005.

IOLON, INC.

By: _

Name:

Title: (PUES 1045)

<u>ACKNOWLEDGMENT</u>

State of California) ss: County of Santa Clara)

On this 10th day of November 2005, before me, the undersigned, personally appeared John Clark personally known to me - OR - X proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to within the instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Wary Publi

(Seal)

YOLANDA O. PAGADUAN Commission # 1524253 Nofary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Nov 2, 2008

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0756

ATTACHMENT A

TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Country	Appl. No. Appl. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Classes Goods	Status
FASTUNE	US	78/225,098 Mar. 13, 2003		1 09	Published
IOLON	Canada	1089204 Jan. 16, 2001		N/A	Pending
IOLON	European Community	2041598 Jan. 15, 2001	2041598 May 21, 2003	I 09	Registered
IOLON	Hong Kong	200307778 Jan. 15, 2001	200307778 June 6, 2003	I 09	Registered
IOLON	Japan	2001-006223 Jan. 29, 2001	4598336 Aug. 23, 2002	I 09	Registered
IOLON	US	76/098885 Jul. 28, 2000		I 09	Allowed

TRADEMARK REEL: 003194 FRAME: 0757

RECORDED: 11/15/2005